



\$~1 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 888/2012

NAVIN BUDHIRAJA @BABBU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Mr.
Shagun Agarwal, Mr. Sajal Awasthi,
Mr. Zeeshan Ahmed, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Md.
Changez Ali Khan and Ms. Mishika
Pandita, Advocates for CBI.

Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the
Complainant.

Mr. Avtar Ahluwalia

+ CRL.A. 985/2012

(2) M D BHOJWANI

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Md.
Changez Ali Khan and Ms. Mishika
Pandita, Advocates for CBI.

Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the
Complainant.

Mr. Avtar Ahluwalia

+ CRL.A. 986/2012

(3) AVDHESH

.....Appellant

Through:



versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Md.
Changez Ali Khan and Ms. Mishika
Pandita, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the
Complainant.
Mr. Avtar Ahluwalia

+ CRL.A. 987/2012

(4) AVTAR SINGH AHLUWALIA

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Md.
Changez Ali Khan and Ms. Mishika
Pandita, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the
Complainant.
Mr. Avtar Ahluwalia

+ CRL.A. 989/2012

(5) INDERMANI

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Md.
Changez Ali Khan and Ms. Mishika
Pandita, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the
Complainant.



Mr. Avtar Ahluwalia

+ CRL.A. 1017/2012

(6) MANOJ

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Md. Changez Ali Khan and Ms. Mishika Pandita, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the Complainant.
Mr. Avtar Ahluwalia

+ CRL.A. 1077/2012

(7) LAXMAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Md. Changez Ali Khan and Ms. Mishika Pandita, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the Complainant.
Mr. Avtar Ahluwalia

+ CRL.A. 1108/2012 & CRL.M.A. 5221/2017

(8) ROMESH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through:

versus



STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Md.
Changez Ali Khan and Ms. Mishika
Pandita, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the
Complainant.
Mr. Avtar Ahluwalia

+ CRL.A. 1109/2012

(9) HARISH MISHRA

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE THR.C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Md.
Changez Ali Khan and Ms. Mishika
Pandita, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the
Complainant.
Mr. Avtar Ahluwalia

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

30.08.2024

%

1. Vide Order dated 03.05.2024, the Apex Court has directed that these matters be heard as expeditiously as possible, preferably within six months from the date of the said Order.
2. It is stated that Mr. S. P. Kaushal, learned Counsel for the Appellant in some of the matters, is in some personal difficulty and is not able to appear before this Court today. An adjournment is, therefore, being sought on his behalf.



3. It is stated by the learned Counsel for the Appellant in some of the remaining matters that he is not in station from 02.09.2024 to 24.09.2024.
4. List on 08.11.2024.
5. Let the Trial Court records be summoned and be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 30, 2024
Rahul